Office/Contact: University Marketing and Communications Source: SDBOR Policy 6.13 Link: <u>https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/documents/1723022</u>

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY Policy and Procedure Manual

SUBJECT: Media Access to University Property NUMBER: 6:2

1. Purpose

This policy sets forth the g12.9(leuto)12.f4l(g12.9 g12.9(h)2 (ees & (/)(O)6.6)10.5f)-1.99(t)-2.f)-1.9e 0 Tdui)-2.6

University Marketing and Communication's public website.

- b. The Director of Marketing and Communications, successor, or designee, will work with internal units to provide notifications of media access and process appropriate approvals.
- c. University employees will have press releases and statements made on behalf of the University for the news media routed through, approved, and disseminated by University Marketing and Communications.
- 4. Responsible Administrator

The Director of Marketing and Communications, successor, or designee, is responsible for the annual and ad hoc review of this policy and its procedures. The University President is responsible for approval of modifications to this policy.

SOURCE: Approved by President on 04/22/2015. Revised 01/30/2024 (clerical).